
2004 MSHSL Section 3A Girls 
Adrian Golf Course    Oct. 28, 2004 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Canby/Minneota/Lincol    77    8   12   14   16   27   30   52   16:28      1:06 
  2   Luverne                  86    3    5    6   33   39   59  104   16:22      1:44 
  3   Martin County West       88    9   11   15   22   31   38   70   16:34      1:13 
  4   Adrian                  113    2   10   19   21   61   75        16:41      2:44 
  5   Redwood Valley          164   20   23   26   37   58   71   73   17:10      1:25 
  6   MtLake/Butterfield/Od   170   17   24   34   46   49   74   78   17:13      1:04 
  7   Springfield/Cedar Mou   172   18   32   36   41   45   56   67   17:15        56 
  8   Hills Beaver Creek      180   13   25   43   44   55   57   60   17:17      1:39 
  9   Tracy/Milroy/Balaton    249    1   47   63   66   72   83   92   17:38      3:35 
 10   Windom                  293    7   29   76   81  100  105        18:20      4:46 
 11   Sm-Se-Nuc               306   42   51   54   69   90   97  106   18:15      2:04 
 12   Murray County Centera   312    4   48   65   93  102  108        18:28      4:53 
 13   Jackson County Center   341   53   62   64   77   85             18:35      1:30 
 14   Yme/Echo                350   28   68   79   87   88   94   96   18:43      2:27 
 15   Blh/Bold                394   50   80   84   89   91  103  107   19:02      1:52 
 16   Wwg-Rrc                 428   35   95   98   99  101  109        19:41      3:19 
 17   Renville County West    429   40   82   86  110  111             20:22      5:37 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Southwest Mn Christia, Fulda, Southwestern United, Rtr 
 
1. Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
    8  Amanda Deslauriers, 11      15:52   
   12  Katie Stoks, 12             16:21   
   14  Lindsay Full, 8             16:31   
   16  Lauren Buekelman, 8         16:37   
   27  Kristine Merrill, 10        16:58   
   30  Thea Merritt, 8             17:12   
   52  Jana Merritt, 11            17:48   
Time = 1:22:19     Places = 77 
 
2. Luverne 
    3  Lexi Jo Heitkamp, 9         15:39   
    5  Amanda Saum, 12             15:46   
    6  Kayla Raddle, 8             15:47   
   33  Kelsey Dooyema, 11          17:15   
   39  Amanda Kannas, 9            17:23   
   59  Kristy Heikes, 12           18:11   
  104  Christy Van Dyke, 9         20:50   
Time = 1:21:50     Places = 86 
 
3. Martin County West 
    9  McKenzie Burgess, 12        16:00   
   11  Leah Kahler, 12             16:16   
   15  Abby Weiss, 8               16:34   
   22  Heather Holtz, 11           16:45   
   31  Jenna Gaalswyk, 9           17:13   
   38  Danielle Nelsen, 11         17:20   
   70  Elisha Gowen, 9             18:33   
Time = 1:22:48     Places = 88 
 
4. Adrian 
    2  Morgan Lynn, 8              15:34   
   10  Leslie Stover, 8            16:05   
   19  Erica Thier, 8              16:41   
   21  Megan Henning, 10           16:44   
   61  Kelly Banck, 12             18:18   
   75  Krissi Their, 12            18:50   
Time = 1:23:22     Places = 113 
 
5. Redwood Valley 
   20  Abby Malecek, 8             16:41   
   23  Brenna Larson, 8            16:45   
   26  Deidra Zaske, 9             16:57   
   37  Sydney Hastgreiter, 8       17:20   
   58  Kristina VanZee, 10         18:06   
   71  Jennifer Hillger, 11        18:33   
   73  Erin Bitker, 11             18:45   
Time = 1:25:49     Places = 164 
 
6. MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   17  Heidi Hildebrandt, 10       16:38   
   24  Hannah Hildebrandt, 8       16:53   
   34  Bethany Nelson, 9           17:16   
   46  Karen Herrig, 7             17:36   
   49  Petra Nelson, 7             17:42   
   74  Bailee Emmert, 8            18:49   
   78  Natalia Krahn, 9            18:58   
Time = 1:26:05     Places = 170 

7. Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   18  Krista Hesse, 9             16:39   
   32  Ashley Roiger, 8            17:14   
   36  Tiffany Bode, 11            17:19   
   41  Christa  reiner, 12         17:27   
   45  Kelly Tauer, 8              17:35   
   56  Kylie Dauer, 10             18:04   
   67  Brittany Schroeder          18:28   
Time = 1:26:14     Places = 172 
 
8. Hills Beaver Creek 
   13  Cassi Tilstra, 12           16:22   
   25  Mya Mann, 10                16:55   
   43  Rayna Sandoval, 8           17:30   
   44  Amanda Tilstra, 10          17:33   
   55  Ashley Bucher, 9            18:01   
   57  Amanda Connors, 10          18:05   
   60  Jill Weitgenant, 9          18:17   
Time = 1:26:21     Places = 180 
 
9. Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
    1  Jillian Tholen, 11          15:02   
   47  Stacy LaVoy, 11             17:40   
   63  Rebecca Gervais, 12         18:23   
   66  Jessica Mason, 10           18:25   
   72  Jenna Schaar, 12            18:37   
   83  Jenny Vroman, 9             19:17   
   92  Megan Pool, 12              19:45   
Time = 1:28:07     Places = 249 
 
10. Windom 
    7  Jenna Sorensen, 10          15:49   
   29  Alex Potter, 9              17:07   
   76  Emily Grandprey, 7          18:55   
   81  Carrie Jones, 9             19:12   
  100  Michelle Lyons, 12          20:35   
  105  Christy Nepp, 9             20:51   
Time = 1:31:38     Places = 293 
 
11. Sm-Se-Nuc 
   42  Allie Betsch, 12            17:28   
   51  Sara Soukup, 9              17:46   
   54  Greta Sieve, 11             17:55   
   69  Emily Seidl, 10             18:32   
   90  Molly Boyle, 10             19:32   
   97  Nicole Jarvis, 11           20:07   
  106  Katherina Busch, 9          20:56   
Time = 1:31:13     Places = 306 
 
12. Murray County Centera 
    4  Laura Christensen, 8        15:44   
   48  Sara Christensen, 10        17:41   
   65  Juli Larson, 12             18:24   
   93  Tina Janke, 12              19:52   
  102  Emily Kremer, 9             20:37   
  108  Jackie Platt, 12            21:10   
Time = 1:32:18     Places = 312 
 



13. Jackson County Center 
   53  Jessica Schultz, 12         17:51   
   62  Julia Strom, 11             18:21   
   64  Theresa Condon, 11          18:23   
   77  Bethany Ruby, 10            18:56   
   85  Danyelle Kazemba, 12        19:21   
Time = 1:32:52     Places = 341 
 
14. Yme/Echo 
   28  Kristen Hegna, 11           17:03   
   68  Molly Gill, 12              18:29   
   79  Megan McPhail, 11           19:02   
   87  Becca Field, 12             19:30   
   88  Lauren Trudel, 8            19:30   
   94  Dana Johnson, 8             19:52   
   96  Catie McPhail, 9            20:05   
Time = 1:33:34     Places = 350 
 
15. Blh/Bold 
   50  Tara Hilgert, 8             17:42   
   80  Kayla Griffith, 12          19:03   
   84  Mary Brinkman, 10           19:18   
   89  Anne Neubauer, 9            19:31   
   91  Chelsey Bellig, 1           19:34   
  103  Dana Hilgert, 11            20:40   
  107  Christina Heerdt, 9         20:57   
Time = 1:35:08     Places = 394 

16. Wwg-Rrc 
   35  Thea Engen, 8               17:18   
   95  Britta Engen, 10            19:54   
   98  Rocky Wahl, 10              20:10   
   99  Samantha Baker, 7           20:23   
  101  Emily Eisfeld, 10           20:37   
  109  Sandy Zeug, 11              21:58   
Time = 1:38:22     Places = 428 
 
17. Renville County West 
   40  Melinda Steffl, 10          17:24   
   82  Alicia Martinez, 12         19:14   
   86  Priscilla Steffl, 7         19:23   
  110  Ashley Negen, 9             22:47   
  111  Brooke Freiborg, 10         23:01   
Time = 1:41:49     Places = 429 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jillian Tholen, 11          15:02    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
    2     2  Morgan Lynn, 8              15:34    Adrian 
    3     3  Lexi Jo Heitkamp, 9         15:39    Luverne 
    4     4  Laura Christensen, 8        15:44    Murray County Centera 
    5     5  Amanda Saum, 12             15:46    Luverne 
    6     6  Kayla Raddle, 8             15:47    Luverne 
    7     7  Jenna Sorensen, 10          15:49    Windom 
    8     8  Amanda Deslauriers, 11      15:52    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
    9     9  McKenzie Burgess, 12        16:00    Martin County West 
   10    10  Leslie Stover, 8            16:05    Adrian 
   11    11  Leah Kahler, 12             16:16    Martin County West 
   12    12  Katie Stoks, 12             16:21    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   13    13  Cassi Tilstra, 12           16:22    Hills Beaver Creek 
   14    14  Lindsay Full, 8             16:31    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   15    15  Abby Weiss, 8               16:34    Martin County West 
   16    16  Lauren Buekelman, 8         16:37    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   17    17  Heidi Hildebrandt, 10       16:38    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   18    18  Krista Hesse, 9             16:39    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   19    19  Erica Thier, 8              16:41    Adrian 
   20    20  Abby Malecek, 8             16:41    Redwood Valley 
   21    21  Megan Henning, 10           16:44    Adrian 
   22    22  Heather Holtz, 11           16:45    Martin County West 
   23    23  Brenna Larson, 8            16:45    Redwood Valley 
   24    24  Hannah Hildebrandt, 8       16:53    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   25    25  Mya Mann, 10                16:55    Hills Beaver Creek 
   26    26  Deidra Zaske, 9             16:57    Redwood Valley 
   27    27  Kristine Merrill, 10        16:58    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   28    28  Kristen Hegna, 11           17:03    Yme/Echo 
   29    29  Alex Potter, 9              17:07    Windom 
   30    30  Thea Merritt, 8             17:12    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   31    31  Jenna Gaalswyk, 9           17:13    Martin County West 
   32    32  Ashley Roiger, 8            17:14    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   33    33  Kelsey Dooyema, 11          17:15    Luverne 
   34    34  Bethany Nelson, 9           17:16    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   35    35  Thea Engen, 8               17:18    Wwg-Rrc 
   36    36  Tiffany Bode, 11            17:19    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   37    37  Sydney Hastgreiter, 8       17:20    Redwood Valley 
   38    38  Danielle Nelsen, 11         17:20    Martin County West 
   39    39  Amanda Kannas, 9            17:23    Luverne 
   40    40  Melinda Steffl, 10          17:24    Renville County West 
   41    41  Christa  reiner, 12         17:27    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   42    42  Allie Betsch, 12            17:28    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   43    43  Rayna Sandoval, 8           17:30    Hills Beaver Creek 
   44    44  Amanda Tilstra, 10          17:33    Hills Beaver Creek 
   45    45  Kelly Tauer, 8              17:35    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   46    46  Karen Herrig, 7             17:36    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   47    47  Stacy LaVoy, 11             17:40    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   48    48  Sara Christensen, 10        17:41    Murray County Centera 
   49    49  Petra Nelson, 7             17:42    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   50    50  Tara Hilgert, 8             17:42    Blh/Bold 
   51    51  Sara Soukup, 9              17:46    Sm-Se-Nuc 



   52    52  Jana Merritt, 11            17:48    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   53    53  Jessica Schultz, 12         17:51    Jackson County Center 
   54    54  Greta Sieve, 11             17:55    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   55    55  Ashley Bucher, 9            18:01    Hills Beaver Creek 
   56    56  Kylie Dauer, 10             18:04    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   57    57  Amanda Connors, 10          18:05    Hills Beaver Creek 
   58    58  Kristina VanZee, 10         18:06    Redwood Valley 
   59    59  Kristy Heikes, 12           18:11    Luverne 
   60    60  Jill Weitgenant, 9          18:17    Hills Beaver Creek 
   61    61  Kelly Banck, 12             18:18    Adrian 
   62    62  Julia Strom, 11             18:21    Jackson County Center 
   63    63  Rebecca Gervais, 12         18:23    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   64    64  Theresa Condon, 11          18:23    Jackson County Center 
   65    65  Juli Larson, 12             18:24    Murray County Centera 
   66    66  Jessica Mason, 10           18:25    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   67        Monica Brands, 10           18:27    Southwest Mn Christia 
   68    67  Brittany Schroeder          18:28    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   69    68  Molly Gill, 12              18:29    Yme/Echo 
   70    69  Emily Seidl, 10             18:32    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   71    70  Elisha Gowen, 9             18:33    Martin County West 
   72    71  Jennifer Hillger, 11        18:33    Redwood Valley 
   73    72  Jenna Schaar, 12            18:37    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   74    73  Erin Bitker, 11             18:45    Redwood Valley 
   75        Whitney Pelzel, 10          18:47    Southwestern United 
   76    74  Bailee Emmert, 8            18:49    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   77    75  Krissi Their, 12            18:50    Adrian 
   78    76  Emily Grandprey, 7          18:55    Windom 
   79    77  Bethany Ruby, 10            18:56    Jackson County Center 
   80    78  Natalia Krahn, 9            18:58    MtLake/Butterfield/Od 
   81    79  Megan McPhail, 11           19:02    Yme/Echo 
   82    80  Kayla Griffith, 12          19:03    Blh/Bold 
   83    81  Carrie Jones, 9             19:12    Windom 
   84    82  Alicia Martinez, 12         19:14    Renville County West 
   85    83  Jenny Vroman, 9             19:17    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   86    84  Mary Brinkman, 10           19:18    Blh/Bold 
   87    85  Danyelle Kazemba, 12        19:21    Jackson County Center 
   88    86  Priscilla Steffl, 7         19:23    Renville County West 
   89        Tina Kenneke, 9             19:29    Rtr 
   90    87  Becca Field, 12             19:30    Yme/Echo 
   91    88  Lauren Trudel, 8            19:30    Yme/Echo 
   92    89  Anne Neubauer, 9            19:31    Blh/Bold 
   93    90  Molly Boyle, 10             19:32    Sm-Se-Nuc 
   94    91  Chelsey Bellig, 1           19:34    Blh/Bold 
   95        Ali Kremer, 10              19:41    Fulda 
   96    92  Megan Pool, 12              19:45    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   97        Martha Fonseca, 7           19:47    Southwestern United 
   98    93  Tina Janke, 12              19:52    Murray County Centera 
   99    94  Dana Johnson, 8             19:52    Yme/Echo 
  100    95  Britta Engen, 10            19:54    Wwg-Rrc 
  101    96  Catie McPhail, 9            20:05    Yme/Echo 
  102    97  Nicole Jarvis, 11           20:07    Sm-Se-Nuc 
  103    98  Rocky Wahl, 10              20:10    Wwg-Rrc 
  104    99  Samantha Baker, 7           20:23    Wwg-Rrc 
  105   100  Michelle Lyons, 12          20:35    Windom 
  106   101  Emily Eisfeld, 10           20:37    Wwg-Rrc 
  107   102  Emily Kremer, 9             20:37    Murray County Centera 
  108   103  Dana Hilgert, 11            20:40    Blh/Bold 
  109   104  Christy Van Dyke, 9         20:50    Luverne 
  110   105  Christy Nepp, 9             20:51    Windom 
  111   106  Katherina Busch, 9          20:56    Sm-Se-Nuc 
  112   107  Christina Heerdt, 9         20:57    Blh/Bold 
  113   108  Jackie Platt, 12            21:10    Murray County Centera 
  114   109  Sandy Zeug, 11              21:58    Wwg-Rrc 
  115   110  Ashley Negen, 9             22:47    Renville County West 
  116   111  Brooke Freiborg, 10         23:01    Renville County West 
 


